In accordance with the SLFRS, investments in shares of other companies (other than the investments in subsidiaries) classified as available-for-

sale (AFS) have been recognised at fair value. These assets were previously carried at cost. At the date of transition, the fair value of the

investments in other companies classified as available-for sale financial assets, were adjusted to opening reserve. Impact of financial

statements is summarised as follows.

	 Group	 Company
	 As at 31 March	 1 April	 As at 31 March	 1 April
	 2012	 2011	 2012	 2011

As reported under SLAS	 5,567,498	 5,567,498	 5,567,498	 5,567,498

Impact from fair valuation	 12,735,426	 18,161,956	 12,735,426	 18,161,956

As reported under SLFRS / LKAS	 18,302,924	 23,729,454	 18,302,924	 23,729,454

ACL Plastics PLC  |  Annual Report 2012/1364

36.	 (d) Notes to the reconciliation of SLAS and SLFRS / LKAS (Contd)

(e)	 Other reserve

At the date of transition, the fair value of the investments in other companies classified as available-for sale financial assets, were adjusted to

opening reserve (Available-for-sale reserve). The impact is summarised as follows.

	 Group	 Company

	 As at 31 March	 1 April	 As at 31 March	 1 April

	 2012	 2011	 2012	 2011

As reported under SLAS	 -	 -	 -	 -

Impact from fair valuation	 12,735,426	 18,161,956	 12,735,426	 18,161,956

As reported under SLFRS / LKAS	 12,735,426	 18,161,956	 12,735,426	 18,161,956

(f)	 Deferred tax liabilities

Impact on deferred tax arising from the changes related to adoption of SLFRS is summarised as follows;

	 Group	 Company

	 As at 31 March	 1 April	 As at 31 March	 1 April

	 2012	 2011	 2012	 2011

As reported under SLAS	 19,275,659	 12,748,644	 18,664,387	 12,654,481

Impact from fair valuation	 3,249,368	 3,413,738	 3,249,368	 3,413,738

As reported under SLFRS / LKAS	 22,525,027	 16,162,382	 21,913,755	 16,068,219

(g)	 Retained earnings

Changes to the retained earnings are as follows;

	 Group	 Company

	 As at 31 March	 1 April	 As at 31 March	 1 April

	 2012	 2011	 2012	 2011

As reported under SLAS	 208,097,317	 174,679,062	 156,571,824	 129,825,155

Cumulative impact on previous year adjustments	 8,778,181	 -	 8,778,181	 -

Adjustment on depreciation	 (587,035)	 12,191,919	 (587,035)	 12,191,919

Adjustment on deferred income tax liabilities	 164,370	 (3,413,738)	 164,370	 (3,413,738)

As reported under SLFRS / LKAS	 216,452,833	 183,457,243	 164,927,340	 138,603,336

36.	 (e) Adjustments to the statement of cash flows

The transition to Sri Lanka Accounting standards (SLFRS / LKAS) had no impact on cash flows generated by the Group / Company.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements contd.

Annual Report 2012/13  |  ACL Plastics PLC 65

Information to Shareholders

Distribution of Shares as at 31st March 2013

			   Number of		  Number of

Category			   Shareholders	 %	 Ordinary Shares

	 1	 -	 1,000 shares			   458	 2.80	 117,808

	 1,001	 -	 5,000 shares			   75	 3.96	 166,788

	 5,001	 -	 10,000 shares			   14	 2.39	 100,547

	 10,001	 -	 50,000 shares			   22	 10.21	 429,924

	 50,001	 -	 100,000 shares			   2	 3.39	 142,800

	100,001	 -	 500,000 shares			   3	 12.04	 507,664

500,001		 -	 1,000,000 shares			   -	 -	 -

Over 1,000,000 shares			   1	 65.21	 2,746,969

Total			   575	 100.00	 4,212,500

Analysis Report of Shareholders as at 31st March 2013

				   Number of	 Total Holdings

				   Shares	 %

Institutional				   3,417,811	 81.13

Individuals				   794,689	 18.87

Total				   4,212,500	 100.00

Twenty Largest Shareholders

	 2013	 2012

		  Number of	 % of	 Number of	 % of

		  Shares	 Holding	 Shares	 Holding

ACL Cables PLC		  2,746,969	 65.21	 2,746,969	 65.21

Employees Trust Fund Board		  203,800	 4.84	 203,800	 4.84

Seylan Bank PLC / Janashakthi Linmited		  200,373	 4.76	 225,600	 5.36

Raaymakers M.A.T.		  103,491	 2.46	 102,000	 2.42

Corporate Druids (Pvt) Limited		  81,600	 1.94	 81,600	 1.94

Employee Provident Fund		  61,200	 1.45	 61,200	 1.45

Somasiri W.P.		  33,000	 0.78	 33,000	 0.78

Wimalasena G.H.A. & Wimalasena M.D.		  30,000	 0.71	 30,000	 0.71

Qualitea Ceylon (Pvt) Limited		  24,900	 0.59	 24,900	 0.59

Corea E.		  24,751	 0.59	 24,751	 0.59

Ismail A.D.		  24,000	 0.57	 24,000	 0.57

Corea Gihan Asoka		  23,625	 0.56	 23,625	 0.56

Samarawickrema N.D.		  22,000	 0.52	 22,000	 0.52

Rishard R. A.		  21,461	 0.51	 24,800	 0.59

Madanayake H.A.S		  20,801	 0.49	 20,801	 0.49

Mizver M.M.M.		  20,009	 0.47	 24,700	 0.59

Hettiarachchi H.M.		  20,000	 0.47	 20,000	 0.47

Rishard R.A		  18,000	 0.43	 18,000	 0.43

Madanayake N.C.		  17,751	 0.42	 17,751	 0.42

Seylan Bank PLC / Dayan Steven Fernando		  16,880	 0.40	 10,288	 0.24

ACL Plastics PLC  |  Annual Report 2012/1366

				   2013	 2012

Company

a)	 Earnings per share (Rs)	 7.05	 10.97

b)	 Dividend per share (Rs)	 1	 5.25

c)	 Dividend payout ratio	 0.14	 0.48

d)	 Net assets value per share (Rs)	 129.68	 124.02

e)	 Market value per share (Rs)

	 - Highest value (Rs)	 104.90	 128.00

	 - Lowest value (Rs)	 83.10	 91.00

	 - Value as at the end of financial year (Rs)	 98.90	 95.00

f)	 No of tradings for the year	 647	 906

g)	 Total No of shares traded	 179,700	 448,208

h)	 Total turnover (Rs)	 16,601,894	 73,843,058